TENDER

FOR

Name of the work:

At: Head Office, Bhubaneswar

Sold to M/s....



The Odisha Agro Industries Corporation Ltd., (A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking)

Regd. Head Office:95, Satyanagar, Bhubaneswar-751 007
Tel: (0674) 2570687, EPBX: 2570654, FAX 2570313, Email: oaicho@ orissaagro.com

SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE

FOR

"Construction of Security house & Repair of boundary wall"

at Head Office (Campus), Bhubaneswar



THE ODISHA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 95, SATYA NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR – 751 007.

SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE

Sealed quotation in conformity with technical specification, term & conditions in quotation documents are invited from registered Civil Job-Contractors for "Construction of Security house & Repair of boundary wall" at Head Office (Campus), Bhubaneswar of Khordha District. Further details please visit our website www.orissaagro.com . The detail tender documents will be available in the Head Office of undersigned from dt.25.01.2019 to dt.02.02.2019 up to 1.00 p.m. on payment of Rs.2000/-+ GST per set or else the documents can be downloaded from our website and the documents should be enclosed with a D.D. for Rs.2000/- +GST in favour of OAIC Ltd. of any nationalized bank payable at Bhubaneswar. The last date of submission of quotation document is dt. 02.02.2019 up to 3.00 p.m. and will be opened on 4.00 p.m.. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any / all application (s) without assigning any reasons thereof.

> Sd/-PROJECT MANAGER(E&I)

ODISHA AGRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 95, Satya Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751007 Phone: (0674) - 2570687, 2570654

E-mail: md@orissaagro.com



INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)

 The Managing Director, OAIC, Bhubaneswar invites tenders from the registered Civil Job-Contractors for the work as detailed in the table below.

SL No.	Requisite Descriptions	"Construction of Security house & Repair of boundary wall"
1.	Estimated Cost.	
	Construction of Security house & Repair of boundary wall	Rs.287072.00
2.	EMD@2% of project cost	Rs.6000/-
3,	Cost of Bid Document.	Rs.2000/- + GST Per Set.
4.	Period of Completion.	45days (1months 15 days)
5.	Availability of Tender paper in OAIC-Bhubaneswar & in our website "www.orissaagro.com"	From <u>25.01.2019</u> to <u>02.02.2019</u> up to 13.00 Hours.
6.	Last Date & Time of receipt of Tender paper with all documents.	Up to 15.00 Hours of dt. 02.02.2019
7.	Date & Time of opening of Tender Paper.	At 16,00 Hours of dt. 02.02.2019

- The bid document will be available in OAIC Bhubaneswar on payment of cost as abovementioned in shape of cash/DD on application by the bidder.
- Bids received shall be opened by the Project Manager (E&I), OAIC, and Bhubaneswar in his office.
- 4. The packet super scribing for "Construction of Decorative Main Gate- Entrance" at Head Office (Campus), Bhubaneswar containing EMD & Cost of Bid Document (if downloaded from web site) in shape of Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Odisha Agro Industries Corporation" payable at Bhubaneswar, should reach Managing Director, OAIC Bhubaneswar as specified above. The undersigned will not be held any way responsible for any kind of postal delay. Non- receipt of EMD, cost of Bid Document & self attested of other relevant documents as specified above within the stipulated date will lead to rejection of the Bid. The bidder who purchased the document from OAIC Bhubaneswar need to attach the M.R. copy towards tender paper cost with the document.

- 5. Bidders are to submit only original BoQ attached with the original tender document uploaded by OAIC after entering the relevant fields without any alteration/deletion/modification. Multiple/ altered / partly altered BoQ submission shall lead to cancellation of Bid. BoQ to be signed by the bidder in each page.
- The offer of the lowest bidder will generally be considered for work order. But the authority reserves the right to award work order to any bidder on due investigation as the situation may be.
- The successful bidder has to go for a comprehensive agreement with OAIC before placement of work order regarding the technical and financial terms & conditions.
- Even if qualification criteria are met the bidders can be disqualified for the following reasons
- Making a false statement/ declaration
- ii) Past record of poor performance
- iii) Past record of abandoning works halfway or inordinate delay in completion of work
- iv) Past history of litigations
- 9. The authority reserves right to cancel any or all Bids without assigning any reason thereof.
- 10. Any Dispute arising out of this will be subject to the Bhubaneswar jurisdiction only.

-Sd/-PROJECT MANAGER(E&I)

	BILL OF QUANT	t H.O. C	ampus, E	huabanes	war".
1	ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 70	0130.00		Rate	Amount
SI.No.	ITEM OF WORK	Qty	Unit	729.90	7664.92
1	Dismanfling brick or stone masonry in this	10.501	Cum	729,90	7004.52
2	Removing of cement plaster from collapsed brick wall and staking the bricks in layers at our campus by head load for reuse etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	63.197	Sqm	24.68	1559.62
3	Cutting of Neem Tree into small pieces & removal of roots for protection of new boundry wall with stacking at our campus etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	L,S			2000.00
4	Excavation of foundation in hard soil with 50 m initial lead and 1.5m initial lift including rough dressing and spreading outside foundation etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	9.2788	Cum	117.05	1086.09
5	Spreading sand in foundation and appron including watering and ramming etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	2.2325	Cum	310.49	693.16
6	Cement Concrete 1:4:8 using 40mm size HG crusher broken metal etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	2.2325	Cum	3786.40	8453.05
7	the state of the s	3.309	5 Cum	1633.82	5407.14
8	Brick work with K.B bricks having crushing strength 75 Kg/sqm in cement mortar 1:6 in super structure in ground floor. Bricks reused etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	8.504	1 Cum	2930.98	24925.24
9	Ground floor etc. complete in all respect as per	69.51	7 Sqm	138.22	9608,73
1	O Filling foundation with excavated earth etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	9.2	8 Cum	78.03	
-					62122.02
		GST @		Rs	
		Labor	Cess @1%		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
				Rs	70197.85
				or say Rs.	70130.00

Name of the work :"Construction of Security house at HO near entrance". ESTIMATED COST: Rs. 216874.00

SI	Description of items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
No.	Earth work excavation of foundation in hard or gravelly soil within initial lead of 50m and initial lift of 1.5m including dressing the sides, leveling the bed and depositing the excavated materials away from the work site, shoring etc if required, complete the item of work in all respect as per direction of the Engineer-in-	100 Cum	5.44	117.05	636.29
2	charge. Filling foundation and plinth with filling sand laying in layers including ramming, watering, compacting including cost, conveyance and royalty of sand from approved quarry and other taxes if any with all leads, lifts. T&P etc complete the items of work in all respect as per specification and direction of Engineer in	One Cum	0.68	310.49	211.00
3	charge. CC (1.4:8) using 40 mm size and down graded crusher broken HG stone metal free from weathered surface of approved quality from approved quarry in foundation and plinth including laying concrete in layers with due compaction, watering and curing including cost, conveyance, royalty and taxes of all materials with all lead, lifts and delifts, T&P etc required for completion of the work in all respect as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	One	0.68	3,786.40	2,573.00
4	Brick work with Fly ash bricks of size 25 cm X 12 cm X 8 cm having crushing strength between 100 Kg/cm2 to 149 kg/cm2 in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour, T&P required for the work complete and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	One	8.64	3,663.72	31,645.00
5	RCC work of M-20 grade with 20 mm and down grade black hard granite chips including cost, conveyance, royalty and all taxes of all materials with all leads, lifts, T&P etc including rigid and smooth centering, shuttering and dismantling the same after the curing of RCC work for 28 days complete the item of work in all respect as per specification and direction of Engineer-in-charge.				
(a)	Column base & Footing	One	1.89	5,040.46	9,529.00
(b)	Plinth Bend	One	0.78	5,308.40	4,155.00
(c)	Column & Beam	One	0.58	8,507,79	4.894.00
(d)	Lintel Bend	One	0.23	7,675.14	1,804.00
(e)	Chhaja	One Sqm	1,13	9,861.58	11,149.0
(f)	Roof Slab	One	1.13	7,842,86	8,867.0

6	Labour charges for straightening coiled or bent up MS rods including cutting, bending and welding if required and tying the grills, laying and placing in proper position as per design including cost, conveyance, taxes etc of tested MS/TS rod with testing data of required specification & cost of binding wires of 18 to 20 gauge, labour, T&P required for the work complete and as per the specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	One Ott.	5.14	6,096.36	31,345.00
7	12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) in cement mortar finished smooth surface on brick wall after racking out joints including watering curing to required period including cost conveyance, royalty of all materials. T&P complete etc. as per specification and direction of Engineer in charge.	One Sqm	34.71	119,11	4,134.00
8	16mm thick cement plaster (1:6) in cement mortar finished smooth surface on brick wall after racking out joints including watering curing to required period including cost conveyance, royalty of all materials, T&P complete etc. as per specification and direction of Engineer in charge.	One Sqm	28.96	138.22	4,002.00
9	Fixing glazed tiles in floors treads or steps and landing on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:1 (1cement : 1sand) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment to match the shades of the tiles including rubbing and polishing complete excluding cost of precast tiles, as per direction of Engineer in charge.	One Sqm	11.35	815.25	9,257,00
10	Fixing glazed tiles in dado, skirting and rises of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) joined with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles including rubbing and polishing including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour, T&P required for the work complete and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge,	One Sqm	2,59	884.55	2,294.00
-11	2.5 cm grading concrete (1:2:2) on roof slab using 6mm hard granite chips including cost, carriage and royalty of materials complete as per Engineer in charge.	One Sqm.	11.25	229.14	2,577.00
12	Finishing to walls with two coats weather coat over one coat primer after finishing wall surface of wall with cement based wall putty (water based) and weather coat paint of approved brand and approved colour including cleaning the surface with cost, conveyance, royalty taxes of all materials labour T&P and scaffolding as required for the work and as per specification and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	One Sqm	37.71	89.91	3,390.00
13	Distempering two coats to wall of approved type of distemper, with all cost, conveyance etc. all complete as per Engineer in charge.	One Sqm	40.83	77.92	3,181.00
14	12 mm thick cement plaster (1:4) in cement mortar including purning to required period, including cost, conveyance, royalty of all materials, T&P complete etc as per specification and direction of Engineer-incharge.	One Sqm	8.67	124.10	1.075.00

		74.5-6			
15	6 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1:4) to RCC surface finished smooth lincluding cost, conveyance, royalty of all materials, T&P complete etc as per specification and direction of Engineer-in- charge.	One Sqm	9.29	110.90	1,030.00
16	Supplying, & filling of brick khoa including cost of all materials, cost of labour for fixing. T&P etc. complete as per Engineer in charge.	One Cum.	2.83	458.40	1,297.00
17	Supplying fitting & fixing of solid PVC foam Door with chowkhat of approved quality made out of 5/10 mm reinforced with M.S. Tube to match unique requirements with water and termite proff with all necessary fittings including cost of all materials, labour, T&P, transportation to worksite etc all complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge.	One	12	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	Supplying, fitting, fixing fully glazed Al framed sliding windows made from Al section 151-154, 151-155 as window frame section No 151-155, 151-153 and 151-167 as shutter frame with 5mm black glass as pannel fitted with rubber beading including locking arrangements including all fitting, cost of materials, transportation, taxes, labour, T& P etc complete as per direction of engineer in charge	3.35	Sqm	4349.91	14,553,59
19	Supplying fitting & fixing of Aluminium wire mess of approved quality for sliding windows as per direction of Engineer in Charge all complete	18:00	Kgs	258.00	4,644.00
				Sub Total-	163599.88
20	Provision for internal electrification, PH, sanitary and water supply works @ 3.5%				5726.00
21	Provision for disply Board,				1500.00
				Total-	190023.47
	Add 1% for Work contigencies and unforseen items.				1900.00
				G.Total	191923.47
			- 7	GST @ 12%	23030.82
			Labor	cess @1%	1919.23
					216873.52
				Say	216874.00

= Rs.	216874.00
= Rs.	70198.00
= Rs.	287072.00
	= Rs.

My offer price is	% less of the estimate cost

Sign. of the Contractor

PLAN & ELEVATION OF SECURITY HOUSE NEAR MAIN GATE

